

Maine Turnpike Authority

BIDS RECEIVED FOR CONTRACT

2008.02

CLEANING AND PAINTING STEEL STRUCTURES, MILES 59.9, 81.8, 86.7, 106.0, 106.9, 108.3

4/8/2008 1:00:00 PM

COMPANY NAME	TOTAL BID
Atlas Painting and Sheeting Corp Amherst, NY	\$1,496,000.00
Abhe & Svoboda, Inc. Prior Lake, MN	\$1,601,310.00
Modern Protective Coatings, Inc. Hudson, NH	\$2,421,000.00

Maine Turnpike Authority**2008.02 Cleaning and Painting Steel Structures, Miles 59.9, 81.8, 86.7,106.0, 106.9, 108.3****Atlas Painting and Sheeting Corp
Amherst, NY**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
506.141	Field Painting of Existing Structural Steel - Dutton Hill Road Underpass	1.00	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
506.142	Field Painting of Existing Structural Steel - Old Lisbon Road Underpass	1.00	LS	\$172,000.00	\$172,000.00
506.143	Field Painting of Existing Structural Steel - Furbush Road Underpass	1.00	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
506.144	Field Painting of Existing Structural Steel - Maple Street Underpass	1.00	LS	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
506.145	Field Painting of Existing Structural Steel - Litchfield Road Underpass	1.00	LS	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
506.146	Field Painting of Existing Structural Steel - Winthrop Road Underpass	1.00	LS	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00
506.15	Spot Cleaning/Painting Exterior of End Span Fascia Beams	400.00	SF	\$50.00	\$20,000.00
506.171	Surface Preparation of Existing Structural Steel - Dutton Hill Road Underpass	1.00	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
506.172	Surface Preparation of Existing Structural Steel - Old Lisbon Road Underpass	1.00	LS	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
506.173	Surface Preparation of Existing Structural Steel - Furbush Road Underpass	1.00	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
506.174	Surface Preparation of Existing Structural Steel - Maple Street Underpass	1.00	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
506.175	Surface Preparation of Existing Structural Steel - Litchfield Road Underpass	1.00	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
506.176	Surface Preparation of Existing Structural Steel - Winthrop Road Underpass	1.00	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
506.91081	Containment System and Pollution Control - Dutton Hill Road Underpass	1.00	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
506.91082	Containment System and Pollution Control - Old Lisbon Road Underpass	1.00	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
506.91083	Containment System and Pollution Control - Furbush Road Underpass	1.00	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
506.91084	Containment System and Pollution Control - Maple Street Underpass	1.00	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
506.91085	Containment System and Pollution Control - Litchfield Road Underpass	1.00	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
506.91086	Containment System and Pollution Control - Winthrop Road Underpass	1.00	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
506.91091	Disposal of Hazardous or Toxic Material - Dutton Hill Road Underpass	1.00	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
506.91092	Disposal of Hazardous or Toxic Material - Old Lisbon Road Underpass	1.00	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
506.91093	Disposal of Hazardous or Toxic Material - Furbush Road Underpass	1.00	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
506.91094	Disposal of Hazardous or Toxic Material - Maple Street Underpass	1.00	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
506.91095	Disposal of Hazardous or Toxic Material - Litchfield Road Underpass	1.00	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
506.91096	Disposal of Hazardous or Toxic Material - Winthrop Road Underpass	1.00	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
652.391	Traffic Control - Dutton Hill Road Underpass	1.00	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
652.392	Traffic Control - Old Lisbon Road Underpass	1.00	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
652.393	Traffic Control - Furbush Road Underpass	1.00	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
652.394	Traffic Control - Maple Street Underpass	1.00	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
652.395	Traffic Control - Litchfield Road Underpass	1.00	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
652.396	Traffic Control - Winthrop Road Underpass	1.00	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
652.45	Truck Mounted Attenuator	1.00	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00

Maine Turnpike Authority**2008.02 Cleaning and Painting Steel Structures, Miles 59.9, 81.8, 86.7, 106.0, 106.9, 108.3**

Atlas Painting and Sheeting Corp**Amherst, NY**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
659.10	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$57,000.00	\$57,000.00

Atlas Painting and Sheeting Corp Total Bid \$1,496,000.00

Maine Turnpike Authority**2008.02 Cleaning and Painting Steel Structures, Miles 59.9, 81.8, 86.7,106.0, 106.9, 108.3**

Abhe & Svoboda, Inc.

Prior Lake, MN

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
506.141	Field Painting of Existing Structural Steel - Dutton Hill Road Underpass	1.00	LS	\$49,610.00	\$49,610.00
506.142	Field Painting of Existing Structural Steel - Old Lisbon Road Underpass	1.00	LS	\$75,900.00	\$75,900.00
506.143	Field Painting of Existing Structural Steel - Furbush Road Underpass	1.00	LS	\$42,680.00	\$42,680.00
506.144	Field Painting of Existing Structural Steel - Maple Street Underpass	1.00	LS	\$36,680.00	\$36,680.00
506.145	Field Painting of Existing Structural Steel - Litchfield Road Underpass	1.00	LS	\$38,960.00	\$38,960.00
506.146	Field Painting of Existing Structural Steel - Winthrop Road Underpass	1.00	LS	\$47,180.00	\$47,180.00
506.15	Spot Cleaning/Painting Exterior of End Span Fascia Beams	400.00	SF	\$38.00	\$15,200.00
506.171	Surface Preparation of Existing Structural Steel - Dutton Hill Road Underpass	1.00	LS	\$76,125.00	\$76,125.00
506.172	Surface Preparation of Existing Structural Steel - Old Lisbon Road Underpass	1.00	LS	\$122,325.00	\$122,325.00
506.173	Surface Preparation of Existing Structural Steel - Furbush Road Underpass	1.00	LS	\$64,190.00	\$64,190.00
506.174	Surface Preparation of Existing Structural Steel - Maple Street Underpass	1.00	LS	\$53,690.00	\$53,690.00
506.175	Surface Preparation of Existing Structural Steel - Litchfield Road Underpass	1.00	LS	\$57,680.00	\$57,680.00
506.176	Surface Preparation of Existing Structural Steel - Winthrop Road Underpass	1.00	LS	\$72,065.00	\$72,065.00
506.91081	Containment System and Pollution Control - Dutton Hill Road Underpass	1.00	LS	\$93,875.00	\$93,875.00
506.91082	Containment System and Pollution Control - Old Lisbon Road Underpass	1.00	LS	\$153,275.00	\$153,275.00
506.91083	Containment System and Pollution Control - Furbush Road Underpass	1.00	LS	\$78,530.00	\$78,530.00
506.91084	Containment System and Pollution Control - Maple Street Underpass	1.00	LS	\$71,030.00	\$71,030.00
506.91085	Containment System and Pollution Control - Litchfield Road Underpass	1.00	LS	\$70,160.00	\$70,160.00
506.91086	Containment System and Pollution Control - Winthrop Road Underpass	1.00	LS	\$88,655.00	\$88,655.00
506.91091	Disposal of Hazardous or Toxic Material - Dutton Hill Road Underpass	1.00	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
506.91092	Disposal of Hazardous or Toxic Material - Old Lisbon Road Underpass	1.00	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
506.91093	Disposal of Hazardous or Toxic Material - Furbush Road Underpass	1.00	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
506.91094	Disposal of Hazardous or Toxic Material - Maple Street Underpass	1.00	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
506.91095	Disposal of Hazardous or Toxic Material - Litchfield Road Underpass	1.00	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
506.91096	Disposal of Hazardous or Toxic Material - Winthrop Road Underpass	1.00	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
652.391	Traffic Control - Dutton Hill Road Underpass	1.00	LS	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
652.392	Traffic Control - Old Lisbon Road Underpass	1.00	LS	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
652.393	Traffic Control - Furbush Road Underpass	1.00	LS	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
652.394	Traffic Control - Maple Street Underpass	1.00	LS	\$13,750.00	\$13,750.00
652.395	Traffic Control - Litchfield Road Underpass	1.00	LS	\$13,750.00	\$13,750.00
652.396	Traffic Control - Winthrop Road Underpass	1.00	LS	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00
652.45	Truck Mounted Attenuator	1.00	EA	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
659.10	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00

Maine Turnpike Authority

2008.02 Cleaning and Painting Steel Structures, Miles 59.9, 81.8, 86.7, 106.0, 106.9, 108.3

Abhe & Svoboda, Inc.

Prior Lake, MN

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
				Abhe & Svoboda, Inc. Total Bid	\$1,601,310.00

Maine Turnpike Authority**2008.02 Cleaning and Painting Steel Structures, Miles 59.9, 81.8, 86.7,106.0, 106.9, 108.3****Modern Protective Coatings, Inc.****Hudson, NH**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
506.141	Field Painting of Existing Structural Steel - Dutton Hill Road Underpass	1.00	LS	\$71,000.00	\$71,000.00
506.142	Field Painting of Existing Structural Steel - Old Lisbon Road Underpass	1.00	LS	\$124,000.00	\$124,000.00
506.143	Field Painting of Existing Structural Steel - Furbush Road Underpass	1.00	LS	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00
506.144	Field Painting of Existing Structural Steel - Maple Street Underpass	1.00	LS	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00
506.145	Field Painting of Existing Structural Steel - Litchfield Road Underpass	1.00	LS	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00
506.146	Field Painting of Existing Structural Steel - Winthrop Road Underpass	1.00	LS	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
506.15	Spot Cleaning/Painting Exterior of End Span Fascia Beams	400.00	SF	\$320.00	\$128,000.00
506.171	Surface Preparation of Existing Structural Steel - Dutton Hill Road Underpass	1.00	LS	\$98,000.00	\$98,000.00
506.172	Surface Preparation of Existing Structural Steel - Old Lisbon Road Underpass	1.00	LS	\$171,000.00	\$171,000.00
506.173	Surface Preparation of Existing Structural Steel - Furbush Road Underpass	1.00	LS	\$66,000.00	\$66,000.00
506.174	Surface Preparation of Existing Structural Steel - Maple Street Underpass	1.00	LS	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00
506.175	Surface Preparation of Existing Structural Steel - Litchfield Road Underpass	1.00	LS	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00
506.176	Surface Preparation of Existing Structural Steel - Winthrop Road Underpass	1.00	LS	\$77,000.00	\$77,000.00
506.91081	Containment System and Pollution Control - Dutton Hill Road Underpass	1.00	LS	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00
506.91082	Containment System and Pollution Control - Old Lisbon Road Underpass	1.00	LS	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00
506.91083	Containment System and Pollution Control - Furbush Road Underpass	1.00	LS	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00
506.91084	Containment System and Pollution Control - Maple Street Underpass	1.00	LS	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00
506.91085	Containment System and Pollution Control - Litchfield Road Underpass	1.00	LS	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00
506.91086	Containment System and Pollution Control - Winthrop Road Underpass	1.00	LS	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00
506.91091	Disposal of Hazardous or Toxic Material - Dutton Hill Road Underpass	1.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
506.91092	Disposal of Hazardous or Toxic Material - Old Lisbon Road Underpass	1.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
506.91093	Disposal of Hazardous or Toxic Material - Furbush Road Underpass	1.00	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
506.91094	Disposal of Hazardous or Toxic Material - Maple Street Underpass	1.00	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
506.91095	Disposal of Hazardous or Toxic Material - Litchfield Road Underpass	1.00	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
506.91096	Disposal of Hazardous or Toxic Material - Winthrop Road Underpass	1.00	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
652.391	Traffic Control - Dutton Hill Road Underpass	1.00	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
652.392	Traffic Control - Old Lisbon Road Underpass	1.00	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
652.393	Traffic Control - Furbush Road Underpass	1.00	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
652.394	Traffic Control - Maple Street Underpass	1.00	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
652.395	Traffic Control - Litchfield Road Underpass	1.00	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
652.396	Traffic Control - Winthrop Road Underpass	1.00	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
652.45	Truck Mounted Attenuator	1.00	EA	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00
659.10	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00

Maine Turnpike Authority**2008.02 Cleaning and Painting Steel Structures, Miles 59.9, 81.8, 86.7, 106.0, 106.9, 108.3**

Modern Protective Coatings, Inc.**Hudson, NH**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
Modern Protective Coatings, Inc. Total Bid				\$2,421,000.00	
